

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2169 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

 File created:
 7/18/2017
 In control:
 Public Works

 On agenda:
 7/25/2017
 Final action:
 7/25/2017

Title: Amendments to Agreement with The KPA Group for Consultant Services for California Redwood

Coast-Humboldt County Airport, Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting Facility Design, Project No. 919212

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Second Amendment to Agreement, 3. First Amendment to Agreement, 4. Original

Agreement, 5. Certificate of Liability Insurance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Amendments to Agreement with The KPA Group for Consultant Services for California Redwood Coast-Humboldt County Airport, Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting Facility Design, Project No. 919212

That the Board of Supervisors approve and ratify the attached first amendment to the agreement, as executed by the Public Works Director prior to the approval of this Agenda Item, for consultant services with The KPA Group, Inc. regarding the provision of design services for the Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting Facility that will be located at the California Redwood Coast - Humboldt County Airport; approve, and authorize the Chair to execute the attached second amendment to the agreement for consultant services with The KPA Group, Inc. regarding the provision of design services for the Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting Facility that will be located at the California Redwood Coast - Humboldt County Airport; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return three (3) original copies of the attached second amendment to the Department of Public Works for further processing.